

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 19M0049
Description: Webster St., 4th St., Sheler St, and Murphy St.
Location: City of Coleman Midland County
Projects(s): 19M0049

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$307,073.50	0.59%	0.00%
1	(05162) Crawford Contracting, Inc.	\$305,268.86	0.00%	-0.58%
2	(01399) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.	\$368,094.60	20.58%	19.87%
3	(05968) Robbin Harsh Excavating, Inc.	\$460,233.66	50.76%	49.87%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$48,780.00	\$48,780.00	\$49,695.00	\$49,695.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2040050	26	Syd	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$8.00	\$208.00	\$25.00	\$650.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0003	2050016	126	Cyd	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$13.50	\$1,701.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0004	2080020	34	Ea	\$120.00	\$4,080.00	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$132.00	\$4,488.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0005	3050002	13,493	Syd	\$2.00	\$26,986.00	\$1.42	\$19,160.06	\$2.10	\$28,335.30
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping								
0006	3070025	243	Syd	\$5.00	\$1,215.00	\$3.50	\$850.50	\$7.00	\$1,701.00
	Approach, CI II, 3 inch								
0007	4030005	21	Ea	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1								
0008	5010061	264	Ton	\$120.00	\$31,680.00	\$122.95	\$32,458.80	\$142.00	\$37,488.00
	HMA Approach								
0009	5010703	2,134	Ton	\$85.00	\$181,390.00	\$83.25	\$177,655.50	\$96.00	\$204,864.00
	HMA, LVSP								
0010	8070095	24	Ea	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$138.00	\$3,312.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0011	8120012	22	Ea	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0012	8120013	22	Ea	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.15	\$25.30
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0013	8120170	1	LSUM	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$16,575.00	\$16,575.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0014	8120246	319	Ft	\$1.50	\$478.50	\$2.00	\$638.00	\$4.00	\$1,276.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0015	8120250	80	Ea	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$13.00	\$1,040.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0016	8120251	80	Ea	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.15	\$92.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0017	8120350	736	Sft	\$3.50	\$2,576.00	\$3.00	\$2,208.00	\$3.50	\$2,576.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0018	8120351	736	Sft	\$0.50	\$368.00	\$1.00	\$736.00	\$1.15	\$846.40
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0019	8120352	24	Sft	\$4.00	\$96.00	\$7.00	\$168.00	\$8.00	\$192.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn								
0020	8120353	24	Sft	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$1.15	\$27.60
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper								
0021	8230431	10	Ea	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1								
Bid Totals:					\$307,073.50		\$305,268.86		\$368,094.60

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Robbin Harsh Excavating, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Mobilization, Max										
0002	2040050	26	Syd	\$25.00	\$650.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt, Rem										
0003	2050016	126	Cyd	\$35.00	\$4,410.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Excavation, Earth										
0004	2080020	34	Ea	\$110.00	\$3,740.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop										
0005	3050002	13,493	Syd	\$3.90	\$52,622.70			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping										
0006	3070025	243	Syd	\$17.50	\$4,252.50			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Approach, CI II, 3 inch										
0007	4030005	21	Ea	\$475.00	\$9,975.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1										
0008	5010061	264	Ton	\$147.55	\$38,953.20			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA Approach										
0009	5010703	2,134	Ton	\$131.95	\$281,581.30			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA, LVSP										
0010	8070095	24	Ea	\$175.00	\$4,200.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Post, Mailbox										
0011	8120012	22	Ea	\$135.00	\$2,970.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn										
0012	8120013	22	Ea	\$15.00	\$330.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper										
0013	8120170	1	LSUM	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Minor Traf Devices										
0014	8120246	319	Ft	\$7.84	\$2,500.96			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp										
0015	8120250	80	Ea	\$25.00	\$2,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Robbin Harsh Excavating, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	
				Bid Price	Total							
0016	8120251	80	Ea	\$1.50	\$120.00			\$0.00		\$0.00		
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper											
0017	8120350	736	Sft	\$5.50	\$4,048.00			\$0.00		\$0.00		
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn											
0018	8120351	736	Sft	\$1.50	\$1,104.00			\$0.00		\$0.00		
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper											
0019	8120352	24	Sft	\$10.00	\$240.00			\$0.00		\$0.00		
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn											
0020	8120353	24	Sft	\$1.50	\$36.00			\$0.00		\$0.00		
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper											
0021	8230431	10	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,500.00			\$0.00		\$0.00		
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1											
Bid Totals:					\$460,233.66							